
Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 – Chadderton Central 
 

 

 
Responses  - Request that Crossley Community Centre be used as a polling station instead of Christ Church and information that Mills Hill 
School may be affected due to building work. 
 
Proposal -. Crossley Community Centre is to be used for the May 2015 Election for CC4 & CC5 . 
Enquiries have been made and Mills Hill will still be available for the 2015 election. 
 
 

Stn 
No(s) 

PD Building Name and Address 
Electorate 

as at 
01/09/2014 

Postal Votes 
(% of 

electorate) 

Electorate 
less Postal 
Voters 

Votes cast at station 

May 2014  

1 & 2 CC1 
Mills Hill Primary School 
Baytree Avenue 
Chadderton Oldham OL9 0NH 

2874 
307 

(10.7%) 
2567 

829 
(32.3%) 

 

3 CC2 
St Luke's C Of E School 
Albion Street 
Chadderton OL9 9HT 

1526 
217 

(14.2%) 
1309 

368 
(28.1%) 

 

4 CC3 
Chadderton Over 60's Centre 
298a Broadway 
Chadderton OL9 9QU 

572 
49 

(8.5%) 
523 

228 
(43.6%) 

 

5 CC4 
Christ Church C Of E School 
Crawley Way 
Chadderton OL9 9ED 

1716 
185 

 (10.8%) 
1531 

489 
(32%) 

 

6 CC5 
Christ Church C Of E School 
Crawley Way 
Chadderton OL9 9ED 

1203 
138 

 (11.5%) 
1065 

279 
(26.2%) 

 


