## Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 – Chadderton Central

Stn No(s)	PD	Building Name and Address	Electorate as at 01/09/2014	Postal Votes (% of electorate)	Electorate less Postal Voters	Votes cast at station May 2014
1 & 2	CC1	Mills Hill Primary School Baytree Avenue Chadderton Oldham OL9 0NH	2874	307 (10.7%)	2567	829 (32.3%)
3	CC2	St Luke's C Of E School Albion Street Chadderton OL9 9HT	1526	217 (14.2%)	1309	368 (28.1%)
4	CC3	Chadderton Over 60's Centre 298a Broadway Chadderton OL9 9QU	572	49 (8.5%)	523	228 (43.6%)
5	CC4	Christ Church C Of E School Crawley Way Chadderton OL9 9ED	1716	185 (10.8%)	1531	489 (32%)
6	CC5	Christ Church C Of E School Crawley Way Chadderton OL9 9ED	1203	138 (11.5%)	1065	279 (26.2%)

**Responses** - Request that Crossley Community Centre be used as a polling station instead of Christ Church and information that Mills Hill School may be affected due to building work.

**Proposal** -. Crossley Community Centre is to be used for the May 2015 Election for CC4 & CC5 . Enquiries have been made and Mills Hill will still be available for the 2015 election.